
 

Curriculum Vitae 

1.Personal Information 
Name Ibrahim Rajab Dabbour 
Nationality Jordanian 
Contact Information Mobile: 0799071642 

E-mail: dabbour8@yahoo.com 
              Dabbour8@mutah.edu.jo 

 
 

2.Academic Qualifications 
 University Year Country Major 
B.A Applied science university 1996     Jordan Food Science and Nutrition 

M.A   University of Jordan 1999 Jordan  Human Nutrition Science 

Ph.D  University of Jordan 2011 Jordan Nutrition and Food Science 

 

3.Research and Teaching Interests 
Functional Foods 
Protein and lipids in nutrition 
Diet therapy\ DM , CVD and Cancer 

 
 

4.Publication 
A. Books 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
 

 

B. Articles  
 Title  journal Date Vol. 

& 
No. 

Pages 

1-Effect of hospital nutrition support on growth 
velocity and nutritional status of low birth weight 
infants. 

 2- Effect of Chemical Properties of Milk Thistle Seed oil     
      on Serum Lipid Profile and Antioxidants   

  Capacity in Rats Fed High Cholesterol and    
  Cholesterol Free Diets. 
 

  Nutr .Hosp. 
 

       
       Pakistan 
      Journal of                

Nu      Nutrition  
 
 

2014 
 
 
2014 
 
 
 
 

30 (4)  
 
 
13 (10) 
 
 
 
 

800-805 
 
 
600-609 
 
 
 
 



 
 
3- Chemical Characteristics and Antioxidant Content 
Properties of Cold Pressed Seed Oil of Wild                 
Milk Thistle Plant Grown in Jordan.  
                  
4- Protein quality of four types of  edible mushrooms 

found in Jordan 
 
 
 
5- Protein digestibility using corrected  amino acid 
score method (PDCAAS) of four types of mushrooms 
grown in Jordan.  Food Plants for Human Nutrition 
 
6- The proximate composition and contents of some 
minerals and vitamins in four types of edible 
mushroom in Jordan 

 
 
 

Pakistan 
Journal of 
 Nutrition 
    
Food Plants for 
Human 
Nutrition 

 
Food Plants for 
Human 
Nutrition 
 
Jordan Journal 
of Applied 
Science 

 
 
 
2014 
 
 
 
 
2002 
 
 
2002 
 
 
 
2002 

 
 
 
13 (2)  
 
 
 
 
57 
 
 
57 
 
 
 
4(2) 

 
 
 
67-78 
 
 
 
 
1-11 
 
 
13-24 
 
 
 
25-36 

     
 

 

5.Patents 
----------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



  

 

  السيرة الذاتية

 المعلومات الشخصية .1
 الاسم ابراهيم رجب دبور

 الجنسية  اردني
  0799071642جوال:

                                                            dabbour8@yahoo.com 
Dabbour8@mutah.edu.jo  

 

  معلومات الاتصال

 

 المؤهلات العلمية .2
الجامعة  السنة الدولة  التخصص   

 البكالوريوس  جامعة العلوم التطبيقية  1996 الاردن علم الغذاء والتغذية
 الماجستير  الجامعة الاردنية 1999 الاردن علم تغذية الانسان

يةعلم التغذية والصناعات الغذائ  الدكتوراه الجامعة الاردنية 2011 الاردن 
 

 الاهتمامات البحثية والتدريسية .3
Functional Foods 
Protein and lipids in nutrition 
Diet therapy\ DM , CVD and Cancer 

 

 المنشورات .4
 الكتب  .أ

----------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 

 
 

  الابحاثب.
  

1-Healthy dietary patterns decrease the risk of colorectal       
     cancer in the Mecca Region, Saudi Arabia: a case-  
      control study 

  
 2- Iron status in healthy subjects living in Jordan. 
   
  

  
  
BMC Public 
Health 
 
 
Progress in 
Nutrition 
 
 

 
 
2017 
 
 
 
2016 
 
 
 

 
 
17 
 
 
 
18 (3) 
 
 
 

 
 
607-615 
 
 
 
242-248 
 
 
 



     3-  Vitamin D Status in PaƟents with Type 2 Diabetes 
     Mellitus in Makkah Region of Saudi Arabia 

 
4-Effect of hospital nutrition support on growth velocity 
and nutritional status of low birth weight infants. 
 

   5- Effect of Chemical Properties of Milk Thistle Seed oil     
on       on Serum Lipid Profile and Antioxidants   

  Capacity in Rats Fed High Cholesterol and    
  Cholesterol Free Diets. 
 
 
 
6- Chemical Characteristics and Antioxidant Content 
Properties of Cold Pressed Seed Oil of Wild Milk Thistle 
Plant Grown in Jordan.  
                  
7- Protein quality of four types of  edible mushrooms 

found in Jordan 
 
 
 
8- Protein digestibility using corrected amino acid score 
method (PDCAAS) of four types of mushrooms grown in 
Jordan.  Food Plants for Human Nutrition 
 
9- The proximate composition and contents of some 
minerals and vitamins in four types of edible mushroom 
in Jordan 

Pakistan 
Journal of 
Nutrition 
 
Nutr .Hosp. 
 
   Pakistan 

      Journal of                   
Nu      Nutrition  

 
 
 
 
Pakistan 
Journal of 
 Nutrition 
    
Food Plants 
for Human 
Nutrition 

 
Food Plants 
for Human 
Nutrition 
 
Jordan Journal 
of Applied 
Science 

2014 
 
 
 
2014 
 
 
2014 
 
 
 
 
 
2014 
 
 
 
2002 
 
 
 
2002 
 
 
 
2002 

15 (3)  
 
 
 
30 (4)  
 
 
13 (10) 
 
 
 
 
 
13 (2)  
 
 
 
57 
 
 
 
57 
 
 
 
4(2) 

203-210 
 
 
 
800-805 
 
 
600-609 
 
 
 
 
 
67-78 
 
 
 
1-11 
 
 
 
13-24 
 
 
 
25-36 

     
 

 براءات الاختراع .5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
 


