Curriculum Vitae

1.Personal Information	
Name	Ibrahim Rajab Dabbour
Nationality	Jordanian
Contact Information	Mobile: 0799071642 E-mail: dabbour8@yahoo.com Dabbour8@mutah.edu.jo

2.Academic Qualifications							
	University	Year	Country	Major			
B.A	Applied science university	1996	Jordan	Food Science and Nutrition			
M.A	University of Jordan	1999	Jordan	Human Nutrition Science			
Ph.D	University of Jordan	2011	Jordan	Nutrition and Food Science			

3.Research and Teaching Interests
Functional Foods
Protein and lipids in nutrition
Diet therapy\ DM, CVD and Cancer

4.Publication			
A. Books			

B. Articles						
Title	journal	Date	Vol. & No.	Pages		
1-Effect of hospital nutrition support on growth velocity and nutritional status of low birth weight infants.	Nutr .Hosp.	2014	30 (4)	800-805		
2- Effect of Chemical Properties of Milk Thistle Seed oil on Serum Lipid Profile and Antioxidants Capacity in Rats Fed High Cholesterol and Cholesterol Free Diets.	Pakistan Journal of Nutrition	2014	13 (10)	600-609		

3- Chemical Characteristics and Antioxidant Content Properties of Cold Pressed Seed Oil of Wild Milk Thistle Plant Grown in Jordan.	Pakistan Journal of Nutrition	2014	13 (2)	67-78
4- Protein quality of four types of edible mushrooms found in Jordan	Food Plants for Human Nutrition	2002	57	1-11
5- Protein digestibility using corrected amino acid score method (PDCAAS) of four types of mushrooms grown in Jordan. Food Plants for Human Nutrition	Food Plants for Human Nutrition	2002	57	13-24
6- The proximate composition and contents of some minerals and vitamins in four types of edible mushroom in Jordan	Jordan Journal of Applied Science	2002	4(2)	25-36

5.Patents			

السيرة الذاتية

1. المعلومات الشخصية			
ابراهیم رجب دبور	الاسم		
اردني	الجنسية		
جوال:0799071642	معلومات الاتصال		
dabbour8@yahoo.com			
.jo <u>Dabbour8@mutah.edu</u>			

2. المؤهلات العلمية						
التخصص	الدولة	السنة	الجامعة			
علم الغذاء والتغذية	الاردن	1996	جامعة العلوم التطبيقية	البكالوريوس		
علم تغذية الانسان	الاردن	1999	الجامعة الاردنية	الماجستير		
علم التغذية والصناعات الغذائية	الاردن	2011	الجامعة الاردنية	الدكتوراه		

	 الاهتمامات البحثية والتدريسية
Functional Foods	
Protein and lipids in nutrition	
Diet therapy\ DM, CVD and Cancer	

 المنشورات الكتب
أ. الكتب

	ب الابحاث			
1-Healthy dietary patterns decrease the risk of colorectal cancer in the Mecca Region, Saudi Arabia: a case-control study	BMC Public Health	2017	17	607-615
2- Iron status in healthy subjects living in Jordan.	Progress in Nutrition	2016	18 (3)	242-248

3- Vitamin D Status in Patients with Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus in Makkah Region of Saudi Arabia	Pakistan Journal of Nutrition	2014	15 (3)	203-210
4-Effect of hospital nutrition support on growth velocity and nutritional status of low birth weight infants.	Nutr .Hosp.	2014	30 (4)	800-805
5- Effect of Chemical Properties of Milk Thistle Seed oil on Serum Lipid Profile and Antioxidants Capacity in Rats Fed High Cholesterol and Cholesterol Free Diets.	Pakistan Journal of Nutrition	2014	13 (10)	600-609
6- Chemical Characteristics and Antioxidant Content Properties of Cold Pressed Seed Oil of Wild Milk Thistle Plant Grown in Jordan.	Pakistan Journal of Nutrition	2014	13 (2)	67-78
7- Protein quality of four types of edible mushrooms found in Jordan	Food Plants for Human Nutrition	2002	57	1-11
8- Protein digestibility using corrected amino acid score method (PDCAAS) of four types of mushrooms grown in Jordan. Food Plants for Human Nutrition	Food Plants for Human Nutrition	2002	57	13-24
9- The proximate composition and contents of some minerals and vitamins in four types of edible mushroom in Jordan	Jordan Journal of Applied Science	2002	4(2)	25-36

		 براءات الاختراع